
STAGG ATHLETICS
2024-25 WINTER ATHLETIC SEASON TRYOUT INFORMATION

All students must be registered on SNAP Manage AND have an updated physical on file. All physicals are good for 395 days.
Physicals should be uploaded through the Athletic Laserfiche Link.  Do not upload to SNAP Manage

Contact the Athletic Office if you have any questions. 708-974-7439 

Sport Level Coach Contact 
Information Tryout Dates Tryout Times Location What to Bring (if needed) Any additional 

information

BOYS BASKETBALL All levels Coach Marty Strus
mstrus@d230.org 11/11 and 11/12

Var 5-7:30 PM  
Soph 3:15-5:30 PM   

Fr 3:15-5:15 PM

Var: North Gym      
Soph: Charger Gym    

Fr: North Gym
Athletic workout clothes and shoes

GIRLS BASKETBALL All levels Coach Allee Hernandez
alhernandez@d230.org 11/4 and 11/5

11/4: 3:15-5:30 pm 
and 11/5 from 9-11 

am
North Gym Athletic clothing and basketball shoes

We will tryout from 9-11 am 
on Tuesday 11/5 since there 
is no school for election day.

BOYS BOWLING All levels Coach Nik Jelcic
njelcic@d230.org 10/28 and 10/29 3:00-5:00pm We meet in room 535 

after school

If you have your own ball and shoes 
bring them. If not that's ok you can use 

the ones at the bowling alley. 

We will take a bus from 
Stagg to Palos Lanes. 

GIRLS BOWLING All levels Coach Rich Kowalczyk
rkowalczyk@d230.org 11/18 & 11/19 3:15-5:45 Meet in Room 323 

after school
Athletic clothing and any bowling 

equipment you have
We will take a bus from 
Stagg to Palos Lanes. 

GIRLS GYMANSTICS
This is a co-op sport 

housed at Andrew High 
School.

If you need transportation to 
Andrew, please contact the 
athletic office by Monday 

10/28.

All levels Coach Allison Hack
ahack@d230.org 11/11 & 11/12 3:45-5:45 Andrew High School          

West Gym (2nd Floor) Leotard or Athletic Clothes

CO-ED CHEERLEADING All levels Coach Taylor Stanish
taylor.stanish@d230.org 10/28 3:00 PM Rug Room

COMPETITIVE DANCE All levels Coach Danielle Latorre
dlatorre@d230.org 10/28 3-7 Dance Studio and 

Charger East

BOYS SWIMMING All levels Coach Jason Carr
jcarr@d230.org 11/25 3-5:45 PM Pool Suit, goggles, and water bottle

WRESTLING All levels Coach Brian Jackson
bjackson@d230.org

11/14 season 
starts 3:20-5:20

East Balcony 10-12 
grades.  West Balcony 

Freshmen
Wrestling Shoes and Athletic Clothes

GIRLS WRESTLING
This is a co-op sport 

housed at Andrew High 
School.

If you need transportation to 
Andrew, please contact the 
athletic office by Monday 

10/28.

All levels Coach Liz Short
elizabeth.short@d230.org

11/11 season 
begins. 

There will be no 
tryout

3:20-5:20 Andrew High School
Wrestling Balcony          

Wrestling Shoes (If available), 
otherwise

socks, athletic clothes

No experience necessary.  
Many new athletes to the 

sport. 
There is a place for 

everyone. 

Gymnasts and Girls Wrestlers who need transportation - please complete the transportation request form:  https://forms.gle/V97JbtdqUd4CxoNK9

  Upload your sports physical to the Athletic Office link.


